



## COMPOSITE WOOD SUSTAINABILITY STANDARD (CWSS) CERTIFIED MANUFACTURER CWSS/0721605

Relating to Benchmark Holdings, LLC (BMH) Qualification of paper and composite wood product manufacturers in accordance with the Benchmark International, LLC Composite Wood Sustainability Standard (STND-CWSS-001)

## Berneck S.A. Painéis e Serrados (Araucaria)

BMH has received a completed application for third party certification submitted by the above-named manufacturer as specified in ISO/IEC 17065 and BMH certification program procedures.

The manufacturer demonstrates conformance to the requirements defined in STND-CWSS-001 for paper and/or composite wood products produced within the manufacturer's scope of third-party certification at:

Rua Dr. Valerio Sobania, 500 Araucaria, Paraná 83706-530 Brazil

Thin Medium Density Fiberboard (Thin-MDF): 2.5mm to 8.0mm

Benchmark Holdings, LLC has assessed the manufacturer as required in ISO/IEC 17065 and BMH certification program procedures and verified the manufacturer conforms to the requirements defined in STND-CWSS-001, Version 2 as applicable to the manufacturer's scope of certification.

Eligible paper and/or composite wood products produced within the scope of certification are subject to the terms of the certification license agreement held between the manufacturer and BMH.

The validity of this certificate is subject to the manufacturer's successful demonstration of ongoing conformity to the requirements defined or referenced in STND-CWSS-001 and BMH certification program procedures as applicable to the manufacturer's scope of certification.

This document is valid until September 4, 2025. Date Originally Issued: September 4, 2018. Date Last Revised: September 4, 2024.

To validate this certificate, please contact:

Benchmark Holdings, LLC
Benchmark International, LLC
2710 West 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue
Eugene, Oregon, 97402, USA
Phone: +1 (541) 484-9212
certificationsupport@benchmark-intl.com

CERT

Travis R. Snapp President/Founder Benchmark Holdings, LLC Benchmark International, LLC

